Technology (DCST), attended the ITPEC
Question Formulation Meeting (QFM)
sponsored by the Information Technology
Promotions Agency (IPA), Japan in
coordination with the Philippine National IT
Standards (PhilNITS) Foundation, Inc., on
December 5-7, 2012.

Faculty Strength

Two hundred eighty-eight (288) faculty members
of the VSU Main Campus (88 PhD, 126 MS/
MA, and 74 BS) carried out their instruction,
research, extension, and production activities.
Forty-four (44) were detailed in research centers
(24 PhD, 19 MS/MA/MEd, and 1 BS) and the
rest were in the academic departments.

[...]

tutorial for six (6) months to Grade 1 pupils,
feeding of nutritious meal with milk was served
to the beneficiaries on a daily basis during school
days.

Household Solar Electrification Project in

Brgys. San Pedro and San Pablo of

Hinunangan Southern Leyte and Brgy. Apid,

Inopacan, Leyte. One hundred eighteen (118)
Solar Home Systems (SHS) were installed in
the two barangays of Hinunangan, Southern
Leyte: 94 in Brgy. San Pedro and 24 in Brgy.
San Pablo.  Moreover, 42 SHS were installed in
Brgy. Apid, an island barangay of Inopacan,
Leyte.

Green the Home Project.